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Upcoming Events 

 

December 7, 2023: Annual Holiday Party, Blue Heron Event 

Center, High Point, NC 
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The CNC ACS Local Chapter cordially invites you to our 

Annual Holiday Party 
Join us for a fun filled evening of holiday music, hors d’oeuvres, 

drinks, and desserts (provided by Pepper Moon Catering)! 
 

     
 

 

Date/Time:  Thursday, Dec 7th, 6 – 9pm 

Location:  The Blue Heron Event Venue 

4130 Mendenhall Oaks Pkwy, High Point, NC, 27265 (Link to Map)      
 

             
 

Please RSVP (ACS members + 1 guest) by Dec 1st at 

CNCACS01@gmail.com 
 

 

Join the fun and bring a 

wrapped gift for the white 

elephant gift exchange! 
 



Central North Carolina Local Section  

Senior Chemists Group Meeting 

November 1, 2023 
 

 

The Senior Chemists Group meeting was held in the New Science Building at WSSU and at-

tended by Dennis and Carol Tabor, Rod and Sharon Bennett, Ed Koos, David Pollard, Ryan Fitz-

gerald, Jill Keith, Cynthia Williard, Debbie Pritchard, Kent Kabler, Ahmad Deeb and Siham 

Rahhal, Robert and Phyllis Yokley, and guest speaker Dr. Jerry Pubantz.  

 

Dr. Pubantz’s presentation, titled “One Land, Two Peoples, and America’s Essential Role in Re-

solving the Palestinian/Israeli Dilemma”, was very insightful and informative. Although his 

presentaion was from 7:15 to about 8:15 PM, he was still answering questions and leading the 

discussion past 9:00 PM. There was too much information for me to capture in this report but 

Dr. Pubantz summarized by saying he could think of valid reasons why both Palestine and Isra-

el feel they are each entitled to the “One Land” and that it was going to be necessary for some-

one (USA, other) to step-up and serve as an intermediary and negotiater to establish a satisfac-

tory compromise (if that is possible). 



CNC-ACS Executive Committee 

 

 

CNC-ACS Committees 

 
 

Chair Kent Kabler Kent.kabler@syngenta.com 336-632-6014  

Chair Elect Open   
Treasurer Brian Kinsella brian.kinsella@syngenta.com  336-632-2195  

Councilor (’25) Robert Yokley yokleyrobert@gmail.com 336-558-8212 

Alternate Councilor 
(’24) 

Ed Robinson Edwardrobin-
son.robinsoner@gmail.com 

336-337-3361 

    

Director  Bill Eberle bill.eberle@syngenta.com 336-632-7569 

Director  TJ Mayer tjmayer@carringers.com  336-708-0643  

Awards Robert Yokley yokleyrobert@gmail.com 336-558-8212 

Education Etta Gravely gravely@ncat.edu  285-2231  

Chemistry Olympiad Chris Fowler cfowler@highpoint.edu   

Science Center Advisor Jerry Walsh jlwalsh@uncg.edu 336-334-5672 

UNCG HS Lab Day Jerry Walsh jlwalsh@uncg.edu 336-334-5672 

Earth Day TJ Mayer tjmayer@carringers.com  336-708-0643  

Government Relations Ed Robinson Edwardrobin-
son.robinsoner@gmail.com 

337-3361 

Hospitality OPEN     

Long Range Planning OPEN     

National Chemistry Week OPEN   

     

Newsletter Editor Bill Eberle bill.eberle@syngenta.com 336-632-7569 

Poster Vendor Night Bill Eberle bill.eberle@syngenta.com 336-632-7569 

  Sarah Sihvonen sksihvonen@gmail.com 336-632-2369 

  OPEN   
Professional Relations OPEN    

Public Relations/Publicity OPEN    

Science Advisor –  OPEN     

Science Advisor – Richard 
Burr 

Liliana Garcia llilianagarcia@live.com   

Student Members OPEN     

Senior Chemists Paul Weller wellerp007@hotmail.com  

Web Page Beth Williard eliza-
beth.williard@syngenta.com 

 

Women Chemist OPEN   
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